Suite 2208, Level 22 127 Creek Street Brisbane Queensland 4000

ASX:AKN

ABN 29 070 859 522 Phone 07 3535 1208 www.aukingmining.com



17 January 2024

ASX RELEASE

AuKing launches new Interactive Investor Hub

Company to provide shareholders with a more proactive way of communication and enquiry support

AuKing Mining Limited (ASX: AKN) today announced the launch of the AuKing Interactive Investor Hub. For both existing and prospective shareholders, the new Investor Hub will bring all AuKing content into a single integrated platform to better inform and engage with investors and stakeholders, including:

- ASX announcements
- Presentations
- Interviews

- Reports
- Educational material
- Corporate research

Investor Hub also provides an interactive online experience allowing the AuKing stakeholders to comment on and ask the AuKing team questions via a portal which will be monitored and responded to in a timely manner.

Visit the Investor Hub here: https://investorhub.aukingmining.com/welcome

In line with our commitment to deliver transparency to all investors, AuKing will be regularly uploading new content to the hub, including videos accompanying select announcements, education material, interviews and corporate research.

We encourage investors to post questions/feedback through the Q&A function accompanying each piece of content and the AuKing team will endeavour where possible to respond in a timely manner.

How to sign up for the AuKing Investor Hub:

- 1. Visit https://investorhub.aukingmining.com/auth/signup
- 2. Follow the prompts to sign up for an Investor Hub account.
- 3. Complete your account profile.

From time to time, investors with Investor Hub accounts may be invited to corporate events and opportunities.

AuKing's CEO, Paul Williams commented: "At AuKing, we recognize the importance of being open to our shareholders and we encourage them to engage with us. We see Investor Hub as an effective platform upon which to further enable our shareholders, and potential



shareholders to interact with AuKing and our objectives as the Company enters an exciting phase of development. Investor Hub will also allow us to share more video material, information and insights about our activities and plans. We encourage our stakeholders to trial Investor Hub and to provide us with their feedback".

For more information, please contact:

Paul Williams Gareth Quinn
Chief Executive Officer Investor Relations
Mobile +61 419 762 487 Mobile + 61 417 711 108
p.williams@aukingmining.com gareth@republicpr.com.au

About AuKing Mining

AuKing Mining (ASX:AKN) is a mining exploration company focused on uranium, copper and zinc projects in both Tanzania and Australia.

AuKing is focussed on the exploration and development of six uranium and copper projects in Tanzania including:

Mkuju – near to the world class Nyota uranium project in southern Tanzania; the subject of significant previous exploration

Manyoni/Itigi – the subject of significant exploration situated in central Tanzania, just west of Dodoma

Mpanda/Karema – prospective copper areas in western Tanzania that were the subject of historic mining operations but largely untouched by modern exploration methods.

The Company also holds the Koongie Park Copper Zinc Project in Western Australia's Halls Creek Region hosts a JORC resource and is neighboured by several significant mining and development operations including Nicholson's Gold Mine and Savannah Nickel Mine. Koongie Park has already been the subject of significant exploration drilling and analysis since the 1970's, hosting over 300 RC and diamond drill holes consisting of more than 60,000m of drilling in total. AuKing announced the promising results of its Koongie Park Scoping Study in June 2023 on a proposal to commence mining operations around a central processing facility at Sandiego.

For further information

www.aukingmining.com

